79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2021 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
®
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: October 10, 2023 1 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
NEST
Wattage 8W
Power Supply Integral 120VAC
Construction Body: Welded Steel Frame, Aluminum Heatsink
Lens: Opal Polycarbonate
Cable Length: 6.56’
CCT 3000K
BUG Rating B0-U1-G0 (NEST 70)
B0-U0-G0 (NEST 80)
CRI >90
Delivered Lumens 175 lm (NEST 70)
190 lm (NEST 80)
Efficacy 21.9 lm/W (NEST 70)
23.8 lm/W (NEST 80)
Optics Diffuse
Finishes Braided Willow with Nanoparticle Painting
Fixture Dimensions Ø6.69” x 4.33”
Ø9.25” x 5.12”
Lumen Maintenance L70 >50,000hrs (Ta 40°C)
Color Consistency 3-Step MacAdam
IP Rating IP65
Impact Resistance IK08
Fixture Dimensions - see page 2
TECHNICAL DATA
NEST is an unexpected and unique IP65-rated garden lamp that takes its
inspiration from nature. It is available in 2 sizes, with natural wood attached
to a CNC-machined aluminum body and steel frame. The natural wood
undergoes a nanoparticle varnishing treatment to provide maximum
resistance to atmospheric agents.
000D HB7Z G . US
Model No. Optics Power Finish
LNNS70 - Nest 70 000D - Diffuse HB7Z - Integral Driver G - Braided Willow US
LNNS80 - Nest 80
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: LNNS70000DHB7ZG.US.  Power Supplies / Accessories ordered separately.
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2021 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
®
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: October 10, 2023 2 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
NEST
FIXTURE DIMENSIONS
cod. NS70 6.69"
4.33"
cod. NS80
5.12"
9.25"
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Note: All photometric data is 3000K
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : NEST 70 3000K 8W.IES
30
61
91
122
Maximum Candela = 121.5
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
NEST 70            NEST 80
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : NEST 80 3000K 8W.IES
30
61
91
122
Maximum Candela = 121.5
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
ACCESSORIES - Included
0404M010
Tree Rope - 6.56’ length
ACCESSORIES - Optional
01083020000V
NS70 debris protection kit
01083030000V
NS80 debris protection kit